HEARING DEPARTMENT

HEARING DEPARTMENT

NOV 18 2009

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S USE ONLY:

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

1149 S. Hill Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012-2299

In the Matter of:

Case No(s):06-O-12011-DFM

ZAKEYA LEONA BROOKINS,

Member No. 212900

A Member of the State Bar.

TO ALL PARTIES AND COUNSEL IN THE ABOVE ENTITLED MATTER:

On October 26, 2009, respondent ZAKEYA LEONA BROOKINS filed a motion for extension of time to pay disciplinary costs. The motion included a financial statement and a declaration from Respondent detailing her financial condition and the circumstances why an extension was requested. Respondent requested that the payment of disciplinary costs due on October 30, 2009 in the amount of \$765.33 be extended to January 29, 2010. On November 16, 2009, the State Bar's Office of the Chief Trial Counsel filed a non-opposition to the motion.

Good cause appearing, the requested extension of time for payment due on October 30, 2009 is granted and extended to January 29, 2010.

Dated: November 17, 2009

DONALD F. MILES

Judge of the State Bar Court

kwiktag * 078 543 414

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on November 18, 2009, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER EXTENDING TIME TO PAY DISCIPLINARY COST

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

ZAKEYA L. BROOKINS 2960 VINEYARDS PKWY APT 5 BRANSON, MO 65616

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

ELI MORGENSTERN, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on November 18, 2009.

Tammy Cleaver Case Administrator State Bar Court